ORDINANCE NO. 1060

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LANSING, KANSAS REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 1056

WHEREAS, the governing body of the city of Lansing, Kansas (the "City") has previously adopted Ordinance No. 1056 creating a new Article VI Miscellaneous Provisions to Chapter 8 Health and Welfare of the Code of the City of Lansing, Kansas.

WHEREAS, the City has determined it advisable to repeal Ordinance No. 1056.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF LANSING, KANSAS:

Section 1. Repeal. Ordinance No. 1056 of the City, passed and approved on March 23, 2021, is hereby repealed.

Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage, approval, and publication in the official city newspaper.

PASSED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on the 1st day of April, 2021.

{SEAL}

Anthony R. McNeill, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sarah Bodensteiner, CMC, City Clerk

CITY OF LANSING FORM OF SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION OF ORDINANCE

Ordinance No. 1060: An Ordinance of the City of Lansing, Kansas, Repealing Ordinance No. 1056.

Pursuant to the general laws of the State, a general summary of the subject matter contained in this ordinance shall be published in the official City newspaper in substantially the following form:

Ordinance No. 1060 Summary:

On April 1, 2021, the City of Lansing, Kansas, adopted Ordinance No. 1060, an ordinance that repeals Ordinance No. 1056. A complete copy of this ordinance is available at www.lansingks.org or at City Hall, 800 First Terrace, Lansing, KS 66043. This summary certified by Gregory Robinson, City Attorney.

This Summary is hereby certified to be legally accurate and sufficient pursuant to the laws of the State of Kansas.

DATED: April 1, 2021

Gregory Robinson, City Attorney